### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ivex Packaging Corporation	10/12/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcoa Packaging Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Tri-State Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6478181

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-337-4986

Email: kimberly.merichko@alcoa.com

Correspondent Name: Alcoa Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 1: 100 Technical Drive

Address Line 2: C-70

Address Line 4: Alcoa Center, PENNSYLVANIA 15069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-1382

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mauri A. Sankus

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange Doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0468

# confidential Mauri Sankus Aloca Feb 19, 2006 12:14 GMF04 AST, EDT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:43 PM 10/13/2005 FILED 02:24 PM 10/13/2005 SRV 050837962 - 2077566 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Ivex Packaging Corporation
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to
be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "One" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the Company is Alcoa Packaging Corporation
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 12th day of October , 20 05.
By: Anni J. Mich Authorized Officer Title: Vice President
By: Authorized Officer Title: Vice President  Name: Lonnie F. Nicol  Print or Type

ooniidaallel Mauri Benkus Aloos

Feb 10, 2003 12:14 GWF-04 AST, EDT

**RECORDED: 02/25/2008** 

PATENT

REEL: 020550 FRAME: 0469